505246296 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5293075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL B. KNEPPER	12/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16219022	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9516

Email: katelyn.mulroy@Philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P02672 US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES KOSINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Kosinski/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017P02672US01_Dec_Assign_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505246296 REEL: 047967 FRAME: 0153

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

Docket No. 2017P02672 US01

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s) or inventor, hereby sells, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, 5856 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention: "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A PUMP IN A HUMIDIFIER"

OPERAII	ng a funt in a	HUMIUIFIEK				
ik aya	an application; cuted concumently	, herewith		\$		
⊠ was fil	ed on ^{۱۲} /۱۶/ ^{دری} he	ving a United States	Application No	16/219022		
☐ was fi	led on ', ha	ving a United States ving an International	Application No	, £		
therewith, divisions,	based thereon, o continuations, cor	r claiming priority the htmustions-in-part, re	refrom includin -examinations,	g, but not limited relesues, and ex	to, any and all pr tensions thereof,	nt applications associated ovisionals, non-provisional and the right to claim prior on these applications.
	tters Palent when					foreign countries to issue s cessors, assigns, and lega
Upon req proceedin necessar	uest at the expensings including pate	ie of the Assignee, li nt prosecution action	we agree to ex s and infringem	cute all papers, ent actions, and	take all rightful o do all other such	i interest to the fullest exte aths, testify in all legal acts which may be ion or for perfecting title
I/We certi	fy that I/we have t	he full right to conve	y the above rigi	its.		
		r, I hereby declare th ventor or an original				uthorized to be made by n ation.
		eny willful false state han five (5) years, or		his declaration is	punishable unde	or 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine o
Date:	12/12/12	Signature:	mula	J BK	.A.	. Assianor/Inve

Michael B. KNEPPER

PATENT

REEL: 047967 FRAME: 0154